### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.0 Stylesheet Version v1.0

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 79101766

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MANITOWOC CRANE GROUP FRANCE SAS	05/02/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Manitowoc Crane Companies, LLC
Address:	2400 South 44th Street Manitowoc, WI 54221-0066
Country:	US
Entity Type:	Limited liability company
Entity Country:	Wisconsin, USA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: Manitowoc Crane Companies, LLC

Address: 2400 South 44th Street

Manitowoc, WI 54221-0066

Country: US

TRADEMARK REEL: 004824 FRAME: 0089

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004824 FRAME: 0090

**RECORDED: 07/20/2012**